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Licensee Objections/Charges Administrative 
Law Judge 

Attorneys/ 
Representatives Agents 

Virtual Pre-Hearing 
Conference Date/Time 

 
*Held via Microsoft Teams  

OR Telephonically* 

Formal Hearing 
Date/Time Formal Hearing Location 

ELKNIRT ENTERPRISES LLC 
FORK IN THE ALLEY 
2123 CRYSTAL SPRING AVE 
ROANOKE, VA 24014-2413 
 
MAILING ADDRESS: 
ELKNIRT ENTERPRISES LLC 
FORK IN THE ALLEY 
2855 JEFFERSON ST SW 
ROANOKE, VA 24014 
 
License No.: 
034794– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 
034794- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013412645 

1. Between 1/27/2023 and 
2/07/2023, the licensee 
purchased wine or beer other 
than by cash paid and collected 
at the time of or prior to delivery, 
in violation of Sections 4.1-202 
and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30. 
 

2. Between 3/03/2023 and 
3/13/2023, the licensee 
purchased wine or beer other 
than by cash paid and collected 
at the time of or prior to delivery, 
in violation of Sections 4.1-202 
and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30. 
 

3. Between 7/20/2023 and 
8/01/2023, the licensee 

Craig Maxey, Esq.  R. Goff, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

November 6, 2023, 
at 1:00 p.m. 

November 13, 2023, 
at 11:00 a.m. 

Roanoke Regional Office 
2943 Peters Creek Road, NW 

Suite D 
Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518 
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purchased wine or beer other 
than by cash paid and collected 
at the time of or prior to delivery, 
in violation of Sections 4.1-202 
and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30. 
 

4. The licensee failed to 
timely submit to the Board the 
annual review report for the year 
ending March 31, 2023, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-
202 and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90 D. 

 


